
 



Ref. No. Numer katalogowy Description 
A-01 480001 Brake Lever 
A-02 480002 Plastic Decoration 
A-03 480003 Limiting Stopper 
A-04 480004 Foma pipe 
A-05 480005 Upper Handle 
A-06 480006 Bolt 
A-07 480007 Flat Washer 
A-08 480008 Knob 
A-09 480009 Lower Handle 
A-10 480010 Rope Guide 
A-11 480011 Nut 
A-12 480012 Cable Support 
A-13 480013 Bolt 
A-14 480014 Nut 
A-15 480015 Handle Plug 
A-16 480016 Upper Cover of Handle box 
A-17 480017 Handle bottom plate 
A-18 480018 Screw 
A-19 480019 Handle 
A-20 480020 Handle 
A-21 480021 Screw 
A-22 480022 Nut 
A-23 480023 Spring 
A-24 480024 Heright Adjustment Cable 
A-25 480025 Screw 
A-26 480026 Lower Cover of Handle box 
A-27 480027 Screw 
A-28 480028 Screw 
A-29 480029 Brake Cable 
A-30 480030 Brake Wire 
A-31 480031 Fixed Plate 
A-32 480032 Nut 



 



Ref. No. Numer katalogowy Description 

B-01 480033 Front Handle pedestal 

B-02 480034 Screw 

B-03 480035 Screw 

B-04 480036 Decoration Cover 

B-05 480037 Front Face upper cover 

B-06 480038 Nut 

B-07 480039 Heright Adjustment Knob 

B-08 480040 Screw 

B-09 480041 Reinforcing Plate 

B-10 480042 Nut 

B-11 480043 Nut 

B-12 480044 Deck 

B-13 480045 Bolt 

B-14 480046 Left Bracket 

B-15 480047 Right Bracket 

B-16 480048 plug 

B-17 480049 Grass cover shaft 

B-18 480050 Spring 

B-19 480051 Rear Cover Pedestal 

B-20 480052 Rear Cover 

B-21 480053 Protecting cover 
 



 



Ref. No. Numer katalogowy Description 
C-01-1 480054 Engine(HWASDAN) 
C-01-2 480055 Flat Key 
C-01-3 480056 screw 
C-02 480057 Screw 
C-03 480058 Brush 
C-04 480059 Nut 
C-05 480060 Belt 
C-06 480061 crankshaft pulley 
C-07 480062 Washer 
C-08 480063 Spring Washer 
C-09 480064 screw 
C-10 480065 Tensioner 
C-11 480066 Nut 
C-12 480067 flange assembly 
C-13 480068 Bearing 
C-14 480069 Sleeve 
C-15 480070 Screw 
C-16 480071 Belt wheel 
C-17 480072 Bolt 
C-18 480073 Belt Cover 
C-19 480074 Screw 
C-20 480075 Screw 
C-21 480076 Pin 

 



 



Ref. No. Numer katalogowy Description 
D-01 480077 8" Outer Wheel Cover 
D-02 480078 Nut 
D-03 480079 Bearing 
D-04 480080 8inch Wheel 
D-05 480081 Spring Washer 
D-06 480082 Screw 
D-07 480083 Nut 
D-08 480084 Rear Wheel Shaft Assy 
D-09 480085 Front Wheel Shaft Assy 
D-10 480086 Precursor axle 
D-11 480087 Shaft Sleeve 
D-12 480088 Nut 
D-13 480089 Fixed Plate 
D-14 480090 Height Adjustment Connecting Rod 
D-15 480091 Screw 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Ref. No. Numer katalogowy Description 
E-01 480092 Metal Bracket 
E-02 480093 Fabric Bag 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Ref. No. Numer katalogowy Description 
F 480094 blade assembly 
F-01 480095 Lock ring 
F-02 480096 cover 
F-03 480097 ball bearing 
F-04 480098 Nut 
F-05 480099 Pin 
F-06 480100 cover 
F-07 480101 washer 
F-08 480102 Blade 
F-09 480103 Blade Bush 
F-10 480104 Washer 
F-11 480105 shaft 

 



 

Ref. No. Numer katalogowy Description 
G 480106 sprung claw assembly 
G-01 480095 Lock ring 
G-02 480096 cover 
G-03 480097 ball bearing 
G-04 480098 Nut 
G-05 480099 Pin 
G-06 480100 cover 
G-07 480101 washer 
G-08 480107 clapboard 
G-09 480108 spring 
G-10 480109 spring base 
G-11 480104 Washer 
G-12 480105 shaft 



 

  CYLINDER HEAD  
  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 

1 11140-E020030-00000 Head subassembly,cylinder / 

4 11131-E030020-00000 Gasket cylinder / 

5 11410-E010030-00000 Cover,comp, head 1 

6 11401-E010010-00000 Packing, Head cover 1 

7 22004-E010020-00000 Tube breather 1 

8 91101-0614-00100 Bolt Flange M6X14 4 

9 91707-E010040-00000 BOLT STUD IN    M6*113 2 

10 91708-E010010-00000 BOLT STUD EX  M8*34 2 

11 93302-1016-00000 Pin Dower 2 

12 91718-E010010-00000 Bolt Flange 8X55 4 

13 31110-E010030-000I0 Plug spark 1 



 

CRANK CASE 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
1 13310-E030020-P0100 CRANK CASE 1 
2 91709-E010010-00000 BOLT DRAIN PLUG 2 
3 93116-E01P010-00000 WASHER DRAIN PLUG 2 
4 90001-E010010-00000 OIL SEAL φ25Xφ41.25X6 1 
9 94100-6205-P6300 BEARING， RADIALBALL 1 

10 18011-E010010-00000 SHAFT GOVERNOR ARM 1 
11 93117-E010010-00000 WASHER PAIN  φ6*φ15*0.5 1 
12 93311-E010010-00000 PIN LOCK 1 
13 18200-E010010-00000 GOVERNOR ASSY 2 
14 90412-G52001-009 WASHER   φ6*φ15*0.5 1 
15 18220-E010501-00000 GOVERNOR GEAR 1 
16 18211-E010010-00000 SHAFT GOVERNOR 1 
17 18201-E010010-00000 SLIDER GOVERNOR 1 



 
CRANK CASE COVER 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
1 91101-0832-00100 BOLT FLANGE  M8X32 6 

10 19030-E010020-R0400 OIL PLUG ASSY 1 
2 19010-E010020-H0200 OIL PLUG 1 
3 19012-E010010-H0400 SEALING GASKET for OIL PLUG 2 

11 19030-E010020-R0400 OIL PLUG ASSY 1 
8 19010-E010020-H0200 OIL PLUG 1 
3 19012-E010010-H0400 SEALING GASKET for OIL PLUG 2 
4 13410-E010020-P0100 COVER 1 
5 90001-E010010-00000 OIL SEAL 1 
6 94100-6205-P6300 BEARING 1 
7 93302-0814-00000 PIN， DOWEL 2 
9 13001-E010020-00000 PACKING CASE COVER 1 



 

CRANKSHAFT/PISTON 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
2 15100-E030020-000I0 PISTON 1 
3 15121-E010010-00000 PIN PISTON 1 
4 15122-E010010-00000 CLIP PISTON PIN 2 
6 15310-E030050-00000 CRANKSHAFT COMP 1 
1 15200-E030030-000I0 RING SET 1 
7 15201-E030020 RING，FIRST 1 
8 15202-E030020 RING，SECOND 1 
9 15212-E030020 OIL RING 2 

10 15211-E030020 BUSHING RING 1 
5 15010-E010010-00001 ROD ASSY CONNECTING 1 

11 15011-E010010 CONNECTING ROD 1 
12 15012-E010010 CONNECTING ROD COVER 1 
13 91710-E010010 BOLT CONNECTING ROD 2 

 



 

GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
16 17310-E010010-00000 ARM  ROCKER  ASSY 2 
1 17312-E010010 NUT PIVOT ADJUSTING 2 
2 17314-E010010 PIVOT ROCKER ARM 2 
3 17311-E010010-00000 ARM VALVE ROCKER 2 
4 17315-E040010-00000 BOLT PIVOT ARM 2 
5 17030-E010010-00000 PLATE ASSY 1 
6 11105-E010010-00000 RETAINER, IN.VALVE SPRING 1 
7 17210-E020010-00000 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 
8 17010-E010010-00000 ROD PUSH 2 
9 17021-E020010-00000 LIFTER VALVE 2 

10 11103-E010010-00000 RATATOR VALVE 1 
11 11106-E010010-00000 RETAINER, EX.VALVE SPRING 1 
12 11102-E010010-00000 SPRING VALVE 2 
13 11101-E010010-00000 SEAL GUIDE 1 
14 11122-E010010-00000 VALVE EX 1 
15 11121-E010010-00000 VALVE IN 1 



 

STARTER SUBASSEMBLY 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
4 28100-E01C020-D4700 STARTER ASSY 1 
2 28123-E010010-H0200 KNOB RECOIIL STARTER 1 
3 28140-E010020-H0100 COVER COMP FAN 1 
1 28110-E01C020-H0100 RECOIL STARTER COMP 1 
5 31060-E010030-00000 STOP SWITCH 1 
6 91101-0608-00100 BOLT FLANGE 6X8 3 
7 33132-E010010-00000 support lug 1 

 

 



 
DIVERSION ASSY 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
1 91101-0620-00100 BOLT FLANGE 6X20 1 
2 26220-E010030-00000 PLATE SIDE 1 
3 91101-0612-00100 BOLT FLANGE 6X12 2 
4 26202-E010010-00000 SHROUD COMP 1 

 

 

 

 

 



 
CARBURETOR 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
1 25300-E020030-SR100 CARBURETOR 1 
2 22002-E010020-00000 PACKING INSULATOR 1 
3 22006-E010010-00000 INSULATOR CARBURETOR 1 
4 22007-E010010-00000 PACKING CARURETOR 1 
5 22001-E010030-00000 SPACER COMP AIR CLEANER 1 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FLYWHEEL/COILASSY 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
1 31300-E010070-00000 COIL ASSY IGNITION 1 
2 31301-E010030-00000 COIL IGNITION 2 
3 31321-E010010-00000 CAP ASSY NOISE SUPPRESS 1 
4 31304-E010010-00000 CORD STOP SWITCH 1 
5 91101-0625-00100 BOLT FLANGE 6X30 2 
6 15510-E010030-00000 FLYWHEEL COMP 1 
7 26201-E010020-00000 FAN COOLING 1 
8 28001-E010030-00000 FULLEY STARTER 1 
9 92403-E010010-00000 NUT SPECIAL 1 

 

 



 
CONTROL SYSTEM (Fixed Speed） 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
1 91101-0612-00100 BOLT FLANGE 2 
2 18013-E010030-00000 SPRING GOVERNOR 1 
3 91717-E010010-00000 BOLT QUADRATE HEAD 1 
4 18031-E010010-00000 ARM GOVERNOR 1 
5 92201-0600-00100 NUT FLANGE 1 
6 18014-E010020-00000 SPRING THROTTLE RETURN 1 
7 18012-E010010-00000 ROD GOVERNOR 1 
8 18110-E010150-00000 CONTROL ASSY 1 

 

 



 

FILTER 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
1 22100-E01C010-00000 AIR FILTER COM. / C type 1 

2 22141-E01C020-H0200 STEADIER/ C type 1 

3 17132-E01A01-000 SEALING GASKET STEADIER/ C type 1 

4 22130-E01C010-00000 AIR FILTER ELEMENT/C type 1 

5 22103-E01C010-H0200 AIR FILTER COVER/C type 1 

6 90312-E01001-3E M6 BUTTERFLY NUT/C  type 1 

 



 

MUFFLER 

  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 
1 23100-E01C020-H0200 MUFFLER COM. 1 
2 91101-0610-00100 Bolt M6X10 4 

3 23015-E01C010-H0200 MUFFLER COVER 1 

4 23131-E01C010-H0200 DIRECTION TURNING PIPE 1 

5 91206-3513-00100 self-drilling screws 3 
6 23140-E01C010-H0200 MUFFLER BODY/ C type 1 
7 23017-E01C020-H0200 ANTI-HOT COVER/ C type 1 



 

FUEL TANK 
  Description Ilość No. Numer katalogowy 

1 25100-E01C010-R0400 FUEL TANK COMP/ C type 1 
2 25110-E010040-00000 TANK CAP COM. 1 
3 25111-E010501-00000 TANK CAP 1 
4 25117-E010010-00000 SEALING GASKET TANK CAP 1 
5 25190-E01C010-00000 FUEL FILTER 1 
6 25140-E01C070-H0100 TANK NOUMENON 1 
7 25180-E010010-00000 JOINT FUEL TANK COM 1 
8 25182-E010010-00000 PACKING JOINT 1 
9 25181-E010010-00000 JOINT FUEL TANK 1 

10 25130-E010010-00000 TUBE FUEL 1 
11 25132-E010010-00000 CLIP TUBE 2 
12 91101-0628-00100 FLANGE SCREW M6 2 
13 92201-0600-00100 FLANGE BOLT M6*32 1 

 


